w w w . r s t i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m
RST Instruments Ltd.
200 - 2050 Hartley Ave., Coquitlam, BC  Canada  V3K 6W5
Telephone: +1-604-540-1100  •  Facsimile: +1-604-540-1005
Toll Free (USA & Canada): 1-800-665-5599
Email: info@rstinstruments.com
Rugged and reliable construction Versatile
High accuracy & reliability Low cost

Resolution Infi nite
Insulation Resistance 500 M Ω @ 500 Vdc
Dielectric Strength 1000 V rms
Power Rating 0.20 Watt/in. electrical travel
Recommended Wiper Current <1μA
ORDERING INFORMATION
50 mm (2 in.) EXRI1050
100 mm (4 in.) EXRI1100
150 mm (6 in.) EXRI1150
254 mm (10 in.) EXRI1250
Linearity to  ±0.1%
Extended Bar
O P T I O N S  (Specify when ordering)
3 - D  C R A C K  M E T E R  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
DESCRIPTION VIBRATING WIRE MECHANICAL
25 mm (1 in.) VWCM025-3D EXCM1000
50 mm (2 in.) VWCM050-3D EXCM2000
100 mm (4 in.) VWCM100-3D EXCM3000
DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATIONS
Weight 0.1 kg (.25 lbs.)
Shaft Material Stainless steel
Anchor Material Groutable
Length 318, 362, 527 mm (12.5, 14.25, 20.75 in.)
Shaft Dimensions 8 mm (.312 in.)
Coil Dimensions 25 mm (1 in.)
DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATIONS
Weight 1.6 kg (3.5 lbs.)
Material Stainless steel
Length 200 mm (7.8 in.)
Height 185 mm (7.3 in.)
Width 75 mm (3 in.)
VW Transducer Armoured cable Readout
3 - D  C R A C K  M E T E R  O P T I O N S  (Specify when ordering)
3 - D  C R A C K  M E T E R  O R D E R I N G  I N F O
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBERS
12 mm (0.5 in.) VWCM012
25 mm (1 in.) VWCM025
50 mm (2 in.) VWCM050
75 mm ( 3 in.) VWCM075
100 mm (4 in.) VWCM100
VW temp. sensor
Terminal boxes
Lightning protection
Junction boxes